TROUT LAKE TOWNSHIP

PO Box 215 Trout Lake, MI 49793 906-569-3291(P) 906-569-3772 (F) Supervisor: David Blake-Thomas

Clerk: David Hillman Treasurer: Joseph Boudreau Trustee: Laura Simpson Trustee: Gary Loomis

Township Board Meeting Special Meeting, May 21, 2021 Minutes

Attendance: 7

Special Meeting at the Township Hall called to order at 2:00 PM, by Supervisor Blake-Thomas with the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag. Roll Call of Board Members David Blake-Thomas, David Hillman, Joseph Boudreau, Gary Loomis, and Laura Simpson present. A quorum of the Township Board was in attendance.

Public Comment: No public comments were presented.

2021-2022 Budget: The proposed 2021-2022 Trout Lake Township Budget was presented and reviewed. Motions on budget approval were deferred to the June 8, 2021 Township Board Meeting.

Motion made by Supervisor Blake-Thomas to adjourn. Voice approved. Meeting adjourned at 3:45 PM Respectfully submitted,

David Hillman
Trout Lake Township Clerk

Page 1 of 1 May 21, 2021 Trout Lake Township An Equal Opportunity Employer